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Contestant
Eut Tileston
Tom Empey
Jake Chichilitti
Steve Roselle
Mike Clancy
Gary Leopold
Mike Young
Rick Holman
Bob Covolo
Stan Lane
Tom Moore
Bob Angel
Warren Pickering
Ray McGowan

Contestant
Cecil Cutbirth
Eut Tileston
Bob McGowan
Fred Landman

Contestant
Stan Lane
Dave Lewis
Wayne Conner
Mike Young

Contestant
Wayne Conner
Fred Landman

Contestant
Ed Solenberger
Gary Leopold
Mike Young
Boh Angel
Don Bekins
Tom Empey
Stan Lane

Contestant
Nick Kelez

Contestant
Steve Roselle
Jim Thomas/Ball
Jack Albrecht

Final Results of the 33rd Annual SAM 27 Crash & Bash
Schmidt Ranch, Elk Grove, California
September 26, 27, 28, 2008

1/2 A TEXACO
SAM Model Area 1 2 3
51 J-2 Cub 12:59 12:56  11:27
MG 2 4:50 15:00 dnf
Baby Playboy 8:03 8:43 8:42
21 Dallaire Sportster 288 7:38 8:20 dnf
27 Lanzo Airborn 292 7:11 712 8:07
21 Rambler 4:32 6:51 8:27
Kerswap 4:13 1:31 752
Lanzo Airborn 292 52141 5:00 6:26
Lanzo Bomber 5:54 5:38 5:39
30 Anderson Pylon 1:06 4:42 6:41
27 Miss America 310 7:07 3:46 00s
26 Playboy Jr. 358 4:20 5:20 dnf
Lanzo Racer 0:56 1:32 dnf
27 Wasp 288 0:11 0:34 dnf
1/2 A Scale Duration
SAM Model Area 1 2 3
30 Curtiss Robin 288 11:46 1143 dnf
51 J-2 Cub 11:18 11:40 dnf
Messerschmitt 17 288 4:50 7:53 3:50
Kilemm L33 287 0:06 0:28 0:14
TEXACO
SAM Model Engine 1 2 3
30 Anderson Pylon 0OS 60FS 53:08
21 Lanzo Bomber Irvine 40 23:11
0 Lanzo Bomber Ohlsson 60 SP 15:50 17:03
Flying Quaker Irvine 40 9:42 10:04
Ohlsson 23
SAM Model Engine 1 2 3
0 Zipper O&R 23 frv 7:00 5:13 5:25
Soaring Eagle O&R 23 sp 3:15 LOF
Brown Junior
SAM Model Engine 1 2 3
27 Trenton Terror Brown Jr. 8:25
21 Polly Brown D 8:17 0:06 3:50
Clipper Brown Jr. 0:48 7:57 7:16
26 Kioud King Brown Jr. 1:43 7:28 2:09
27 Long Cabin Brown D 4:28 5:56
Mercury Brown Jr. 0:57 0:04 2:08
30 Trenton Terror Brown Jr. 0:27 2:07
Electric Texaco
SAM Model Motor 1 2 Score
27 Lanzo Airborn AXl 2212 30:11 30:11
Electric LMR
SAM Model Motor 1 2 3
21 Lanzo Airborn Neu 10:00 10:00
Trenton Terror 9:59 10:00
27 Leisure Bomber Hacker 7:46 9:25

Score
25:55
19:50
17:25
15:58
15:19
15:18
12:05
11:37
11:33
11:23
10:53
9:40
2:28
0:45

Score
23:29
22:58
12:43
0:42

Score
53:08
23:11
17:03
10:04

6:01

Score
8:25
8:17
757
7:28
5:56
2:08
2:07

Prize
$5

Score
20:00
19:59
1711

Prize
$55
$40
$25
$10
$5

Prize
$30
$15
$10
$5

Prize
$30
$15
$10
$5

Score  Prize
13:01 $5
3:15 $5

Prize
$40
$25
$15
$10
$5

Prize

$25

$10
$5
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Contestant
Rick Holman
Mike Clancy
Tom Empey
Dave Lewis
Ed Hamler
Dave Saso
Wayne Feiling
Don Bekins

Contestant
Don Bishop
Rick Holman
Joe Poco
Bab Angel
Tom Empey
Joe Poco
Dave Lewis
Wayne Feiling
Andrew Tickle

Contestant
Rick Holman
Tom Empey
Dave Lewis
Mike Yaung
Bob Covolo
Don Bishop
Andrew Tickle
Bill Copeland

Contestant
Jake Chichilitti
Wayne Conner

Dave Lewis
Gary Leopold

Contestant
Rick Holman
Wayne Conner
Stan Lane
Andrew Tickle
Fred Landman

Contestant
Bob Angel
Don Bekins
Don Bishop
Rick Holman
Stan Lane
Dave Lewis
Tom Empey
Ray McGowan

Contestant
Bob Angel
Rick Holman
Don Bekins
Dave Lewis

SAM
27
21
27

27

SAM
26

26

21
30
27

SAM

21

26
27
21

SAM

00
21
21

SAM

00
30
27
27

SAM
26
27
26

30
21
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26

27
26

Schmidt Ranch, Elk Grove, California

September 26, 27, 28, 2008

Model
Stardust Special
Lanzo Airborn
Lanzo Airborn
Lanzo Bomber
Lanzo Airborn
Comet Mercury
Kerswap
Lanzo Airborn

Model
Lanzo Bomber
Stardust Special
Lanzo Bomber
Stardust Special
Lanzo Airborn
Westerner
Playboy Sr.
Kerswap
RC-1

Model
Lanzo Bomber
Playboy Sr.
Anderson Pylon
Lanzo Bomber
Lanzo Bomber
Lanzo Bomber
Clipper Mk |
Hayseed

Model
Playboy Jr.
Lanzo Bomber
Playboy Jr.
Playboy Jr.

Model
Lanzo Bomber
Lanzo Airborn

Anderson Pylon
Lanzo Bomber
Alert

Model
Lanzo Bomber
Lanzo Airborn
Lanzo Bomber
Lanzo Bomber

Anderson Pylon
Clipper Mk |
Sailplane
Hurricane

Model
Lanzo Bomber
Lanzo Bomber
Lanzo Airborn

Clipper Mk |

Class A Glow LER
Engine 1
Nova Rossi 20 7:00
Veco 19 4:53
K&B 3.25 1:00
Veco 19 7:00
Veco 19 4:52
0S 15 2:33
Veco 19 1:34
Veco 19
Class B Glow LER
Engine 1
K&B 4.9 8:00
Nova Rossi 21 7:56
0s 25 7:59
Torp 29 2:23
K&B 3.5 6:14
0S 25 7:04
K&B 4.9 4:10
MVVS 21 1:44
Magnum 28
Class C Glow LER
Engine 1
Jett 40 9:00
K&B 5.8 9:00
K&B 40RR 0:26
K&B 5.8 1:38
McCoy 35 4:42
K&B 6.5 9:00
0S 35 1:27
0S 40
Class A Ignition LER
Engine 1
Elfin 2.49 3:42
Elfin 2.49 5:02
Elfin 2.49 3:51
Elfin 2.49 0:54
Class B Ignition LER
Engine 1
McCoy 29 5:42
Orwick 29 5:35
Hunter 21 4:28
0&R 23 2:55
Hornet 29 2:22
Class C Ignition LER
Engine 1
McCoy 60 8:35
Spitfire 9:00
McCoy 60 6:52
McCoy 60 1:47
McCoy 60 5:33
O&R 60 6:00
McCoy 60 3:34
Super Cyclone
Antique
Engine 1
McCoy 60 10:00
McCoy 60 8:30
Spitfire 7:10
O&R 60

2
7:00
7:00
7:00
5:03
6:02
2:23
2:23

5:46
7:28
6:30
8:00
7:35
e |
4:57
5it

9:00
8:10
7:30
4:53
6:18

10:00
10:00

Final Results of the 33rd Annual SAM 27 Crash & Bash

7:00
7:00
7:00
5:06
2:33

8:00
8:00
4:51
6:59
5:45

4:06
2:52

9:00
7:47
7:52
6:03

7:00
5:27
0:57

7:41
7:18
5:37
3:43
0:50

9:00

9:00
9:00
0:39
5:00
6:17

3

10:00

7:38
7:21
6:42
7:09

2:30

6:26

3:58

6:04

8:00
7:53
4:58

0:10

8:37
8:15
9:00

5:33

Score
26:04
20:58
20:35
10:27
11:08
5:06
3:57
dnf

Score
16:00
15:56
15:20
14:59
14:44
12:55
9:07
8:03
DQ

Score
10:54
7:45
15:17
12:45
12:21
9:00
2:40

Score
14:00
13:02
7:21
1117

Score
16:00
15:11
10:35
6:38
3:12

Score
0:09
dnf
17:37
17:15
14:33
12:25
11:50
dnf

Score
11:59
9:58
7:10
dnf

Prize
$40
$25
$15
$10
$5

Prize
$45
$30
$15
$10
$5

Prize
$45
$30
$15
$10
$5

Prize
$30
$15
$10
$5

Prize
$35
$20
$15

$5

Prize
$40
$25
$15
$10
$5

Prize
$30
$15
$10
$5
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Contestant
Wayne Conner
Dave Lewis
Jake Chichilitti
Stan Lane
Rick Holman

Builder
Tom Ball
Tom Ball

Eut Tileston

Contestant
Jim Thomas
Robin McGowan
Bob Angel
Mike Clancy

Contestant
Steve Roselle
Nick Kelez
Andrew Tickle
Ed Walker
Ed Walker

Contestant
Cecil Cutbirth
Fred Landman

SAM
00
21

30

SAM
27
27
=1

SAM

27
26
27

SAM
21
27
27

SAM
30

Final Results of the 33rd Annual SAM 27 Crash & Bash
Schmidt Ranch, Elk Grove, California

September 26, 27, 28, 2008

Ohlsson Sideport
Model Engine 1
Ethy Ohlsson 60 7:00
Clipper Ohlsson 60 6:57
RC-1 Ohlsson 60 4:38
Clipper Ohlsson 60 4:55
RC-1 Ohlsson 60 7:00
Special Commemorative Event
Pilot Model 1
Bob McGowan Trenton Terror 15:04
Mike Clancy Fokker D-8 1:07
Eut Tileston Fokker D-8 2:48
Sorta Old Time Glider
Model 1
Grand Esprit 20:00
Windrifter 15:26
Nameless Waif 6:00
Spirit 2:17
Speed 400 Special Event
Model Area 1
Dallaire Sportster 300 15:00
Lanzo Airborn 292 15:00
Quaker 288 5:23
PB-2 ’ 0
Wedgy
Class A Texaco
Model Power 1
RC-1 PAW 13:19
A Box MVVS 19 1:05

SAM 27 Concours d'élégance
Brian Ramsey, Judge

Model
Fleet Biplane
Westerner
Fokker D.VIII
Fokker D.Viil
Jersey Javelin

SAM
27

27
27

Builder
Tom Ball
Joe Poco
Tom Ball

Fred Landman

Thanks for your participation with these beauties.
Pardon again our incomplete record of this concours.

2 3
7:00 7:00
5:36 6:40
7:00 7:00
5:03 5:34
2:01 3:47

2 3
5:24 6:39
5:10

2 3
2:30 2:05
3:48 3:54
1:05 8:46

2 3

15:00
LOF
LOF
2 3
12:37
6:24 0:19

**%* MARK YOUR CALENDARS ****
The 34th SAM 27 Crash & Bash Schmidt Ranch September 25, 26, 27, 2009

4

5:06

Score
15:04
6:39
5:10

Score
20:00
19:59
13:42
12:08

Score

30:00

15:00
5:23

dnf
Score

25:56
7:29

Score
21:00
19:13
19:06
15:32
12:48

Prize

$25
$10
$5

Prize
$25
$15
$10
$5

Prize
$35
$20
$15
$5

Prize
$5
$5

The 43rd SAM CHAMPS Boulder City NV October 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 2009

Prize
$35
$20
$15
$5
$5



2008 SAM 27 Crash & Bash - Summary of Contestants and Flying Events

Bill Hooks Championship Results

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
# Contestant Aign | Bign | Cign | Aglo | Bglo | Cglo [OR23| Ant | A/2 |Scale| TEX | BJr | ETex | ELMR | OTG | OR sp | S400 |Com|A Tex| Total
1 Rick Holman 5 2 5 4 5 4 1 26
2 Wayne Conner 4 4 2 3 5 18
3 Dave Lewis 3 2 3 2 4 4 18
4 Bob Angel 5 2 5 2 3 17
5 Tom Empey 3 1 4 4 12
6 Steve Roselle 2 5 5 12
7 Eut Tileston 5 4 3 12
8 Jake Chichilitti 5 3 3 11
9 Mike Clancy 4 1 2 4 11
10 Stan Lane 3 1 5 2 11
11 Jim Thomas 4 5 9
12 Don Bekins 4 3 J: 8
13 Don Bishop 3 5 8
14 Bob McGowan 3 5 8
15 Cecil Cutbirth 5 2 7
16 Mike Young 2 2 3 7
17 Gary Leopold 2 4 6
18 Nick Kelez 1 4 5
19 Fred Landman 1 1 2 1 5
20 Ed Solenberger 5 5
21 Andrew Tickle 2 3 5
22 Robin McGowan 4 4
23 Jack Albrecht 3 3
24 Joe Poco 3 3
25 Ed Walker 2 2
26 Bob Covolo 1 1
27 Ed Hamler 1 1
28 Bill Copeland
29 Wayne Feiling
30 Ray McGowan
31 Tom Moore
32 Warren Pickering
33 Dave Saso




